

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health, Assistant Director of Health, or the Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Agency Director to execute a Third Party Organizer Super User Agreement with the American Heart Association (AHA) to furnish access to the Stroke and Coronary Artery Disease (CAD) modules of the Get With The Guidelines® (GWTG) Program via a Super User Account that permits access to a Limited Data Set from participating hospitals for a period of five years in the amount of \$10,769 per year; and

b. Approve nonstandard indemnification provisions as recommended by the Director of Health; and c. Authorize the Director of Health, the Assistant Director of Health, or the Emergency Medical Services Director, to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where each amendment does not exceed ten percent (10%) (\$1,076.90) of the original amount and does not significantly change the scope of work. (ITEM PULLED VIA ADDITION AND CORRECTIONS)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 11, 2022.

Dated: January 19, 2022

File ID: A 21-601 Agenda Item No.: 41 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy